2022-2023 Athletics Satisfaction Student Survey

The findings in this report stem from the 2022-2023 Athletics Satisfaction Student Survey, with a total of 17 valid
responses collected. The survey asked student-athletes to provide feedback on various aspects of their experience
in the athletics program, including the accessibility of facilities, the inclusiveness of their teams, and the quality of
coaching received. It is important to note that participation in the survey, as well as responses to individual

questions, was voluntary.

Please select the current o
# %
semester.
Fall 2022 14| 824
Spring 2023 31176
Total | 17 | 100.0
Which athletic sport are you part
of at CHC? # %
Women's Water Polo 6 | 353
Cross Country 4 | 235
Swimming 4 | 235
Men's Water Polo 3| 17.6
Total | 17 | 100.0

Was the process of becoming a

student athlete easy to # %

understand?

Yes 16 | 94.1

No I 5.9
Total | 17 | 100.0

Please tell us how we can improve the

eligibility process. (=1)

Communication

Please rate the level to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

S;r\‘ongly Agree Disagree I:S)t.rongly
Question gree ISagree | Total
# % | #H| % # % # | %
The equipment and facilities are easily accessible Il | 688 | 4 250 | O 0.0 I | 63 16
The locker room facilities were in good condition and 2 750! 3 | 188 | 63 | 0 | 00 16
fit my needs
I.know where to access on-campus support 11 less | 4 | 2501 1 63 | 0 | 00 16
(instructors, tutoring, counseling, etc.)
I‘m ablg to balar!ce academics and extracurriculars 8 15001l 6 375/ | 6.3 L |63 16
(including athletics)
My teammates have created an inclusive environment 0 les71 312001 2 11331 000 5
for all members of the team
The coaches treat me with respect 12 | 750 | 4 250 | O 00 | O |00 16
My coaches create an inclusive environment for all 2 7501 3 | 1881 1 63 | 0 | 00 16
members of the team
I"’Iy coach provides feedback on my performance that i1 less!| 4 250! o 0.0 | |63 16
I'm able to apply to my sport
8\:|ecr:'all, I'm satisfied with the athletics programs at 2 17501 3 | 188 | 6.3 o |00 16
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Please explain specifically why you were dissatisfied with one or more of the above statements.
(n=2)

[name] could not put together a solid defensive plan all season, relied on a few people to put points on the
board

The gym is always closed and when we want to go in they don’t let us. And, communication is awful between
staff, nobody knows what’s going on.

Summary of Key Findings

e 94.1% of student-athletes found the process of becoming a student-athlete easy to understand.
e 94% agreed that equipment and facilities were accessible, and 94% were satisfied with the locker room facilities.
e 94% knew where to access on-campus support, and 88% felt they could balance academics and athletics.

o 87% felt their teammates created an inclusive environment, and 100% agreed that coaches treated them with
respect.

e 94% were satisfied with the overall athletics program at CHC.

¢ Only a small percentage expressed dissatisfaction with aspects such as inclusivity among teammates, facility
access, and communication. No explanation was given.

Note: These findings are based on a small sample size, so interpretations should take into account the limited data
available.
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